

Serial No. 121

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 6/2026

Mohd. Manzoor

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(11.02.2026)

- 01.** Admit.
- 02.** Issue notice to the respondents subject to petitioner's taking necessary steps within a week's time.
- 03.** List on **27.02.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.02.2026
SUNIL