

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

HCP No. 6/2026

Mohd. Manzoor

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

1. Though the Registry has not reported about the service of the respondents but learned counsel for the petitioner submits that steps for the service of the respondents were taken 10 days before.
2. Registry to report about the service of the respondents.
3. List on **30.03.2026**.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
27.02.2026
NEHA-1