

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

HCP No. 6/2026

Mohd. Manzoor
Th. His wife Arshad Begum.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(22.04.2026)

01.

Four weeks' time is granted to Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General for coming up with counter affidavit to the writ petition.
02.

List this case on 05.06.2026.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.04.2026
SUNIL