

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 6/2026

Mohd. Manzoor

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2026

- 01.** Counter affidavit stands filed.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to file rejoinder. His right is closed.
- 03.** Detention record be made available on the next date of hearing.
- 04.** List for final consideration on **07.07.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
05.06.2026
Riya