

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 6/2026

Mohd. Manzoor Th. His Wife Arshad
Begum

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

07.07.2026

1. Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG seeks time to produce the detention record.
2. Time is granted.
3. List for final hearing on **30.07.2026**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.07.2026
Neha-II